

## **ASX Announcement**

13 February 2024

## H1 FY24 Results Investor Webinar Monday, 26 February 2024 at 11am AEDT

Centrepoint Alliance Limited (ASX: CAF) ("Centrepoint Alliance" or "the Company"), a leading provider of advice and business services to financial advice firms throughout Australia, is pleased to provide an opportunity for shareholders, investors and brokers to join a live streamed video presentation where management will discuss the Company's H1 FY24 Financial Results to be released on Monday, 26 February 2024.

Attendees will be able to text questions to management live on the call using the conferencing platform.

Event: Centrepoint Alliance H1 FY24 Financial Results Investor Webinar

Presenting: CEO John Shuttleworth and CFO Brendon Glass

Time: Monday, 26 February 2024, 11:00am AEDT

Investors can register online to join the presentation here.

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing a calendar invitation and information about joining the webinar.

To join the webinar via phone, please choose one of your local phone numbers in the following link and enter Webinar ID **815 8144 1067**.

The release of this announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors.

## For further information, please contact:

John Shuttleworth, Chief Executive Officer Centrepoint Alliance Limited

Ph: +61 2 8987 3016

E: John.Shuttleworth@cpal.com.au

Brendon Glass, Chief Financial Officer Centrepoint Alliance Limited

Ph: +61 2 8987 3037

E: Brendon.Glass@cpal.com.au

## **About Centrepoint Alliance**

Centrepoint Alliance (ASX: CAF) is a leading provider of advice and business services to financial advice firms throughout Australia. It offers a complete suite of governance, business management, client growth and advice services that enable advisers to spend more time providing advice to their clients.

Centrepoint Alliance is proactively leading the evolution of financial advice business models in Australia. It has introduced a clear fee-based pricing model that will support the provision of more transparent and better financial advice for Australia, increasingly through the use of digital and data technology enabled solutions.

Level 8, 309 - 315 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

**T**: 1300 557 598

**ABN:** 72 052 507 507

W: www.centrepointalliance.com.au